

\212ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 109/2014

KANCHAN SEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANU SEN

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 29/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, three weeks&#39; time is granted to file an affidavit of dasti service.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)

COURT MASTER