



ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No(s).109/2014

KANCHAN SEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANU SEN

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date : 19/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.  
Ms. Sindhu T.P.,Adv.  
Mr. Bineesh K.,Adv.  
Mr. Rajendra Beniwal,Adv.  
Ms. Arushi Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed in terms of the  
signed order. Pending applications stand disposed of.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)